HOHENSTEIN Textile Testing Institute GmbH & Co. KG Schlosssteige 1, 74357 Bönnigheim, Germany

CERTIFICATE

The company

M.Y. & Union (HK) Limited Flat D, 1/F Kam Bin Industrial Building No. 13-19 Kwai Wing Road, Kwai Chung New Territories, HONGKONG

is granted authorisation according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® to use the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® mark, based on our test report 19.0.64986



OEKO-TEX®

for the following articles:

Hook and loop fastener tape made of 100 % polyamide, white and piece-dyed (with acid dyestuffs) as well as woven label made of 100 % polyester, yarn-dyed; exclusively produced from material certified according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®.

The results of the inspection made according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®, Appendix 4, **product class I** have shown that the above mentioned goods meet the human-ecological requirements of the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® presently established in Appendix 4 for baby articles.

The certified articles fulfil requirements of Annex XVII of REACH (incl. the use of azo colourants, nickel release, etc.), the American requirement regarding total content of lead in children's articles (CPSIA; with the exception of accessories made from glass) and of the Chinese standard GB 18401:2010 (labelling requirements were not verified).

The holder of the certificate, who has issued a conformity declaration according to ISO 17050-1, is under an obligation to use the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® mark only in conjunction with products that conform with the sample initially tested. The conformity is verified by audits.

The certificate 17.HLK.28826 is valid until 29.02.2020

Boennigheim, 06.02.2019

Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Elisabeth Panian Head of Certification Body OEKO-TEX®

M Y & UNION HK Ltd and its Owners retain all rights (including copyrights, trademarks, patents as well as any other intellectual property right) in relation to all information provided on or via this web site (including all texts, graphics, certificates, reports and logos). You may not copy, download, publish, distribute or reproduce any of the information contained on this website in any form without prior written consent from M Y & UNION HK Ltd and its Owners."

